DMSION OF FISH, GAME AND WILDLIFE
New Rule, R.1995 d.82, effective February 6, 1995.
See: 26 N.J.R. 4277(b), 27 N.J.R. 487(a).
Administrative Correction.
See: 27 N.J.R. 2739(a).
Amended by R.l996 d.587, effective December 16, 1996 (operative
January 1, 1997).
See: 28 N.J.R. 3998(a), 28 N.J.R. 5231(a).

( q) Special provisions applicable to a directed black sea
bass fishery are as follows:
1. The possession of more than 100 pounds of black
sea bass on board a vessel or landed from a vessel shall
constitute a directed fishery for black sea bass.
2. A person utilizing an otter or beam trawl in a
directed fishery for black sea bass shall not use a net of
less than four inches stretched diamond mesh or 3.5
inches minimum stretched square mesh, inside measure­
ment applied throughout the cod ·end for at least 75
continuous meshes forward of the terminus of the net.
The possession of any net less than the minimum speci­
fied in this paragraph on board a vessel in a directed
fishery for black sea bass is prohibited unless it is not
available for immediate use as defined in (b) above.
New Rule, R.1993 d.56, effective January 19, 1993.
See: 24 N.J.R. 4249(a), 25 N.J.R. 303(a).
Amended by R.1994 d.44, effective January 18, 1994.
See: 25 N.J.R. 2167(a), 26 N.J.R. 353(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.82, effective February 6, 1995.
See: 26 N.J.R. 4277(b), 27 N.J.R. 487(a).
Administrative Correction.
See: 27 N.J.R. 1794(a).
Administrative Change.
See: 27 N.J.R. 2390(b).
Administrative Correction.
See: 27 N.J.R. 3420(a).
Administrative Correction.
See: 27 N.J.R. 3420(b).
Administrative Change.
See: 27 N.J.R. 4916(c).
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Emergency amendment R.1996 d.299, effective May 31, 1996 (to expire
July 30, 1996).
See: 28 N.J.R. 3182(a).
Administrative Change.
See: 28 N.J.R. 3786(a).
Adopted concurrent proposal, R.1996 d.392, effective July 24, 1996.
See: 28 N.J.R. 3182(a), 28 N.J.R. 3956(a).
Administrative change.
See: 28 N.J.R. 4784(a).
Amended by R.1996 d.587, effective December 16, 1996 (operative
January 1, 1997).
See: 28 N.J.R. 3998(a), 28 N.J.R. 5231(a).
. Substantially amended section.
Administrative correction.
See: 29 N.J.R. 600(a).
Omitted recodification to G)12v from a prior recodification correct­
ed.
Administrative change.
See: 29 N.J.R. 1308(c).
In (j), changed the minimum length of summer flounder harvested in
a commercial fishery from 13 inches to 14 inches.
Amended by R.1997 d.246, effective June 2, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 285(a), 29 N.J.R. 2555(a).
Amended internal section references throughout; inserted new (j)
and (k), recodified former (j) through (n) as (/) through (p), and
deleted former (o) and (p); in (/ )3, inserted ". The mesh size shall